
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035004-2025 

Contract

NHSDG Estates & Property Portable appliance Testing
July 2025 - July 2028

Dumfries and Galloway Health Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035004

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e827  

Published 25 June 2025, 11:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dumfries and Galloway Health Board

Mountainhall Treatment Centre, Bankend Road

Dumfries

DG1 4AP

Contact

Nicoll Milne

Email

nicoll.milne@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1387272777

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035004-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035004-2025
mailto:nicoll.milne@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nhsdg.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0006
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsdg.co.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00065
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00065


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHSDG Estates & Property Portable appliance Testing July 2025 - July 2028

Reference number

NHSDG0102025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHSDG wishes to appoint a Portable Appliance Testing Contractor to provide services in
NHSDG’s properties throughout Dumfries and Galloway. PAT test to include Visual
Inspection, Earth Continuity Test, Insulation Resistance Test, Polarity Check and Functional
Check.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £99,983.40

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKM92 - Dumfries & Galloway

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See enclosed Scope of Works, support documentation and electronic SPD

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-007308

/Notice/007308-2025


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NHSDG0102025

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Norwood Electrical (UK) Ltd

The Coach House, Lockington Hall

Derbyshire

DE74 2RH

Telephone

+44 1509611120



Page 6 to 7

Fax

+44 1509239033

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £99,983.40

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:802607)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sherrif Court

Buccleuch Street

Dumfries

DG1 2AN

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors

3rd Floor Princess Street

Edinburgh

EH2 4AD

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

See tender documentation

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Dumfries & Galloway Health Board

Mountainhall Treatment Centre Bankend Road

Dumfries

DG1 4AP

Telephone

+44 1387272777

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-28T04:22:39+0100
	TCPDF




